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THE ADVENT SCHOOL 
CIRCULAR - MID-TERM ASSESSMENTS SCHEDULE 

(SESSION 2025-26) 
                   CLASSES- NURSERY TO PREP. SENIOR              1st Sept. 2025 

 

DATE & DAY NURSERY PREP. JR. PREP. SR. 

18-09-25 (Thur)  ENGLISH (Oral) HINDI (Oral) ENGLISH (Oral) 

19-09-25 (Fri) HINDI (Oral) MATHS (Oral) EVS (Oral) 

20-09-25 (Sat) MATHS (Oral) EVS (Oral) HINDI (Oral) 

22-09-25 (Mon) EVS (Oral) ENGLISH (Oral) MATHS (Oral) 

24-09-25 (Wed) ENGLISH (Written) HINDI (Written) EVS (Written) 

25-09-25 (Thur) HINDI (Written) MATHS (Written) ENGLISH (Written) 

26-09-25 (Fri) ART ENGLISH (Written) ART 

27-09-25 (Sat) EVS (Written) ART HINDI (Written) 

29-09-25 (Mon) MATHS (Written) EVS (Written) MATHS (Written) 

          

   NOTE: 

1. For Play Class, worksheets will be conducted by mother teacher to evaluate progress of students. 

2. There will be no change in school timings for all Pre-Primary sections during assessments. 

3. There will be preparatory leaves on Wednesday, 17th September 2025 and on Tuesday, 23rd September 2025 for 

classes Nursery to Prep. Senior. 

4. Dusshera Break will be observed in school from 30th September 2025 to 2nd October 2025. Regular classes will 

be held from Friday, 3rd October 2025 onwards as per usual school timings.            
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